
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/12/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 993,395
2nd Payment 1,043,064

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 1,095,218
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 1,149,979
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 1,207,477

4 02/13/21 Sat $26,418,571 $56,202,757 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.4% 15.8% 6th Payment 1,267,851
5 02/17/21 Wed $23,013,367 $66,893,149 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.9% 19.0% 7th Payment 1,331,244
6 02/20/21 Sat $27,924,430 $79,864,877 $90,000,000 $65,900,000 1.366 4.7% 22.8% 8th Payment 1,397,806
7 02/24/21 Wed $27,794,395 $92,776,199 $100,000,000 $73,206,442 1.366 4.6% 26.4% 9th Payment 1,467,696
8 02/27/21 Sat $28,636,503 $106,078,705 $110,000,000 $80,527,086 1.366 4.8% 29.9% 10th Payment 1,541,081
9 03/03/21 Wed $28,350,282 $119,248,253 $120,000,000 $87,847,731 1.366 4.7% 33.2% 11th Payment 1,618,135

10 03/06/21 Sat $32,559,704 $134,373,203 $130,000,000 $95,168,375 1.366 5.4% 36.9% 12th Payment 1,699,042
11 03/10/21 Wed $30,816,757 $147,238,295 $140,000,000 $102,489,019 1.366 5.1% 40.1% 13th Payment 1,783,994
12 03/13/21 Sat $36,011,032 $161,998,846 $150,000,000 $109,809,663 1.366 6.0% 43.7% 14th Payment 1,873,194
13 03/17/21 Wed $33,645,735 $175,789,887 $160,000,000 $117,130,307 1.366 5.6% 46.8% 15th Payment 1,966,854
14 03/20/21 Sat $38,531,805 $191,583,677 $171,000,000 $125,200,000 1.366 6.4% 50.2% 16th Payment 2,065,196
15 03/24/21 Wed $28,400,365 $203,224,694 $183,000,000 $134,000,000 1.366 4.7% 52.6% 17th Payment 2,168,456
16 03/27/21 Sat $44,708,453 $221,550,229 $200,000,000 $146,400,000 1.366 7.4% 56.1% 18th Payment 2,276,879
17 03/31/21 Wed $28,684,369 $233,307,656 $220,000,000 $161,100,000 1.366 4.8% 58.2% 19th Payment 2,390,723
18 04/03/21 Sat $48,003,466 $252,983,783 $237,000,000 $173,500,000 1.366 7.9% 61.5% 20th Payment 2,510,259
19 04/07/21 Wed $27,823,838 $264,388,487 $258,000,000 $188,900,000 1.366 4.6% 63.3% 21st Payment 2,635,772
20 04/10/21 Sat $49,798,796 $284,800,501 $277,000,000 $202,800,000 1.366 8.2% 66.3% 22nd Payment 2,767,561
21 04/14/21 Wed $30,910,336 $297,470,329 $296,000,000 $216,700,000 1.366 5.2% 68.0% 23rd Payment 2,905,939
22 04/17/21 Sat $54,395,224 $319,766,372 $321,000,000 $235,000,000 1.366 8.9% 70.9% 24th Payment 3,051,235
23 04/21/21 Wed $35,395,426 $334,274,593 $343,000,000 $251,100,000 1.366 5.9% 72.6% 25th Payment 3,203,797
24 04/24/21 Sat $63,277,965 $360,211,579 $373,000,000 $273,100,000 1.366 10.3% 75.4% 26th Payment 3,363,987
25 04/28/21 Wed $43,713,351 $378,129,231 $394,000,000 $288,400,000 1.366 7.2% 77.2% 27th Payment 3,532,186
26 05/01/21 Sat $77,199,117 $409,772,355 $430,000,000 $314,800,000 1.366 12.4% 80.0% 28th Payment 3,708,796
27 05/05/21 Wed $52,456,021 $399,630,414 $0 1.366 8.6% 79.1% 29th Payment 3,894,236
28 05/08/21 Sat $96,498,896 $439,184,318 $0 1.366 15.2% 82.3% 30th Payment 4,088,947
29 05/12/21 Wed $62,947,225 $425,431,834 $0 1.366 10.2% 81.2%
30 05/15/21 Sat $120,623,620 $474,874,214 $0 1.366 18.6% 84.7% Total 66,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $75,536,670 $456,393,538 $0 1.366 12.1% 83.5%
32 05/22/21 Sat $150,779,525 $518,196,513 $0 1.366 22.7% 87.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/12/2021


